F1 up to F1X F1 up to F1X Front Suspension

x2 PcRFcHC03s BAG 1

Front Lower Arm Plate
Z0v~ha7—r7—L7L—k

— 1

X2 MC-MLKO002
3 x 20mm Turnbuckle
3x20 mm Y—Y/\wIR

=)

o\ BAG 2 /o

O Q O Front Upper Arm Holder
c O

Front Upper Arm Plate LH Front Upper Arm Plate RH -I’ [l | x1  PC-RFCH024RD
TIOVRPYI—F—LTL—RLH  7AYRFPY—F—L7L—k RH Front Lower Arm Base
IOV ROF—F—LR—2Z

_ x2 PC-RFCH025 O

x2 PC-RFCH026BK FyoEY

70V KNP IS—F—LiRILT—

x2 PC-RSU008
King Pin

x2 PC-RMAS06

Inline Steering Block

x4  PO-PCHO11RD 1Y YRFPIVTTAYY
Special Chassis Nuts (Red) Front Lower Ball Mount x2 PC-RFCHO11 =) x6 AW-PO90M3RD x2 PS-PF05050
ARV v —2F vk 70Oy hA7Z—R—ILIYIV Inline Front Axle _f\ Alloy Post M3 x 9mm Front Spring 0.5mm x 5 coils
lL > 2R M 7Y hRTYY 0.5mm x 5 coils
Y51y IOVRFIRIL ZRARAR M3 > 9mm
\_/ /x 4 PA-ER0020 x4 M25100RD x 2 ;:W-I:SOSShOROD5 x4 AW-KS100RD x 2 AW-KS300RD
) ing Pin Shim 0.5mm King Pin Shim 1.0mm King Pin Shim 3.0mm
x2 PC-RMAS02 Gy Sopzomm @ carzexsxim Q) | 22000k oo O] TS0 ©ll ROt
Upper Eyelet EZUw7 2.0mm 17— 25x55x 1Tmm ’ <=5 1.0mm =5 3.0mm
ZYIN— Ty b
BAG 3 I )
2 PC-RFCH027 x4 PC-RMBS02 x8 AW-M100RD x1 PA-STD001
O )F( tU -A Mount H@ Ball Cup 16mm @ [| Ultra Wide Collar 3 x 7 x Tmm Double Side Tape x2 MC-MLK003
O ron\ pjer crm7 oun . R—=ILAv7 16mm YVILNZTARAZ— 3x7 x Tmm mET—7 Turnbuckle 3 x 28mm
TJOYKFYIN—F—LI IV I\/ F—>)\y )L 3 x 28mm
S C R E h] S x4 PA-SS0303BK x12 PA-CM0306BK x4 PA-CM0310BK x 6 PA-BM0306BK x 6 PA-BM0310BK N U T S x 6 PA-FNOOM3
Set Screw Countersunk Screw Countersunk Screw Button Head Screw Button Head Screw M3 Nut
0 © e+ mez mez (= woonoray (= roororxy ﬂm .
M3 x 3mm M3 x 6mm M3 x 10mm M3 x 6mm M3 x 10mm

Page 1 /




/
BAG 1
x4 PA-BM0306BK

x4 PO-PCHO011RD

ARYY v —=2Fyh

x4 PA-CM0310BK

x2 PA-BM0310BK

BAG 2

x2 PA-SS0303BK
M3 x 3mm

AEXY M3 x 3mm

0o

x4 AW-M25100RD

@ |:| Collar 2.5 x 5.5 x 1mm

HZ— 25%x55x 1Tmm

Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm
REUAYREY M3 x 6mm

imm} @ Special Chassis Nuts (Red)

)
k=1 T
L) m’ Special Chassis Nuts (Red)
Qﬁ \ ARSI —SFy b

D:[] Countersunk Screw M3 x 10mm
MEZ M3 x 10mm

Q‘:D Button Head Screw M3 X 10mm
REUAYRERY M3 X 10mm

ZyIN—=70OY M MFAR>2 32 | UPPER FRONT SUSPENSION

Button Head Screw

REUAY KRR , 1 Pair %=
M3 x 6mm '| /\"7
B @
<@

ER AT YVIS—YARY Y 3 VRN TERFRIC

Note: The left and right upper suspension assemblies are symmetrical.

FINISHED

A7—70>k7—L | LOWER FRONT ARM

Countersunk Screw
me= il
M3 x 10mm

1 Pair
1R7

Button Head Screw @ R EAOP—7— AL TERRIC
IRFUAYRRY Note: The left and right lower arm assemblies are symmetrical.
M3 x 10mm

B AV | SUSPENSION MOUNT

Collar
HS5— Set Screw
2.5x5.5x 1Tmm TERY
M3 x 3mm
FINISHED
o =
7C
Collar
ho—

4
@\. 2.5x5.5x Tmm

FINISHED

RACING,

Iﬂ Page 2 /



/ YZ¥ U2k (#Z) I SUSPENSION MOUNT (cont’d) BAG 2 N

x4 PA-ER0020

Button Head Screw @ 2.0mm E-Clip
RYUAYRRY 2.0mmEZ vz
M3 x 10mm SCREW
Button Head Screw

Ry RS x4 PA-BM0310BK x2 AW-KS050RD

M3 x 6mm (ﬂ:[] Button Head Screw M3 X 10mm @ || King Pin Shim 0.5mm

RYUAYREY M3 X 10mm FYUEYVA 0.5mm
make 2 2 PA 4 AW-KS100RD

S Z{EH’IEEJ?, X -BM0306BK x. . - 00
‘ (ﬂ:[] Button Head Screw M3 x 6mm King Pin Shim 1.0mm
e RNV RRY M3 x 6mm FTEYVA 1.0mm
/ FINISHED
King Pin Shi =

©>—e. =B x10 PA-CM0306BK x2  AW-KS300RD

‘ 0.5mm D:[] Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm @ I:l King Pin Shim 3.0mm

MEX M3 x 6mm FTEVYA 3.0mm
x2 PA-SS0303BK

i E[] @ M3 x 3mm
&—@ 2.0mm E-Clip AEXY M3 x 3mm
2.0mmEZUv7
Countersunk Screw
Countersunk Screw me=z
mex M3 x 6mm 2.0mm E-Clip
M3 x 6mm g_/.Z.OmmE7U“/7

|

?% i King Pin Shim
E A SN
3.0mm

King Pin Shim
FINISHED EA 22N
= 1.0mm

\ _ Page 3 /




x4 PA-CM0306BK
D:[] Countersunk Screw M3 x 6mm
ME 2 M3 x 6mm

Countersunk Screw
mE=z
M3 x 6mm x2 AW-KS100RD
Ultra Wide 3mm x 1.0t Collar (Red)

LS TAR 3mm x 1.0t H5— (7R)

Ultra Wide 3mm x 1.0t Collar (Red)
TILRZTAR 3mm x 1.0t H5— (7R)

FINISHED

me=
M3 x 6mm

Page 4/




